PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3952940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the OMITTED INVENTOR JORDAN C. MARTIN TO BE INCLUDED ON ASSIGNMENT AS INDICATED IN THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 039089 Frame 0314. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR JORDAN C. MARTIN BE ADDED AS INDICATED IN ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER CEDERHOLM	07/06/2016
JORDAN C. MARTIN	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTIN AUTOMATIC, INC.	
Street Address:	1661 NORTHROCK COURT	
City:	ROCKFORD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14199652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122585500

Email: patents-ch@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 66TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12,0268-01 (28234-0032)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH DEL RIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Del Rio/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P120268-01 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif

source=P120268-01 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=P120268-01 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=P120268-01 Corrected Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3950274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER CEDERHOLM	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTIN AUTOMATIC, INC.
Street Address:	1661 NORTHROCK COURT
City:	ROCKFORD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14199652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5500

Email: patents-CH@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE-SUITE 6600 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12,0268-01 (28234-0032)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH DEL RIO
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Del Rio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=P120268-01 signed Assignment#page1.tif source=P120268-01 signed Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, we, Roger Cederholm of 1880 Yale Bridge Road, South Beloit, IL 61080 and Jordan C. Martin of 1293 Key Largo Court, Machesney Park, IL 61103-8812 hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Martin Automatic, Inc., a corporation of Illinois, having an office and place of business at 1661 Northrock Court, Rockford, IL 61103, the entire right, title and interest in and to their inventions or improvement in

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FORMING A BUTT SPLICE ON A RUNNING WEB

as set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent therefor, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said Firm as Case No. P12,0268-01 (28234-0032), and in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices as application No. 14/199,652, filed March 6, 2014, and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted, in accordance with this assignment and sale.

We hereby authorize the non-provisional patent application to be made for our abovetitled invention. We believe we are the original inventors of the invention as disclosed and claimed in the application.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name at:
Date: 7/6/2016 Roger Cederholm
State of
County of (Myselves (7))
Before me personally appeared Roger Cederholm known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid
Notary Public
SEAL
OFFICIAL SEAL LUCINDA K. TUCKER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/02/17 Date: 7/6/20/6 Jordan C. Martin
State of)
County of Uinchas O
Before me personally appeared Jordan C. Martin known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public
SEAL
OFFICIAL SEAL LUCINDA K. TUCKER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/02/17 28234-0032 CH2\15180831.1

2